Visit  www.rmspl.com.au   for the latest product information.
Due to RMS continuous product improvement policy this information is subject to change without notice. ALPHA-5/Iss. G/16/08/05/2/8
APPLICATION
The effect of a fault on a power system is dependent on the speed
with which the fault can be detected & isolated.  The ALPHA-5
multi-contact high-speed trip relays are used for this isolating
unction providing simultaneous tripping outputs. f
The ALPHA-5 High Speed Trip functional elements provide fast

version is normally specified.
High Speed Trip Version
MODEL DESIGNATION
A
LPHA-5 model: TR-5
OPERATING BURDEN (Burden during pick up at nominal)
TR-5 Low burden relay: 50W Maximum
TR-5 High burden relay: 100W Minimum
 150W Maximum
OPERATED BURDEN (Burden after pick up at nominal)
Self reset relays: 8W Maximum
Latching relays: Zero
R
eset coils: Zero
A
dd 2 Watts for relays fitted with time delayed cut-off contact.
COIL THERMAL RATING
All operate reset & time delayed circuits are designed to withstand
continuous application of 120% of nominal voltage.  The high
speed operate coil element (150 watt max.) has a thermal rating of
30 seconds, however this is protected by use of the series cut-off
contact arrangement (INSTANTANEOUS or TIME DELAYED), or
eries coil (ECONOMY COIL). s
OPERATING TIME
L
ess than 10ms at nominal rated operating voltage.
OPERATING VOLTAGE
Guaranteed operation between 50% & 120% of nominal rated DC
perating voltage. o
MINIMUM OPERATING CURRENT
TR-12L Low burden relays:   50mA
T
R-12H High burden relays:  100mA
ELECTRICAL RESET
Operate voltage: As per specified operate voltage.
R
eset cut off: Instantaneous with main relay reset.
Continuous application of both the high speed pick up coil & the
reset coil will defeat the cut throat contact & result in overheating &
hermal damage to both coils & associated circuit. t
Visit  www.rmspl.com.au   for the latest product information.
Due to RMS continuous product improvement policy this information is subject to change without notice. ALPHA-5/Iss. G/16/08/05/3/8
APPLICATION
The ALPHA-5 AR-5 low burden auxiliary relay version is intended
for use where a protection or control scheme demands several
contacts for event recording, alarm initiation, contact logic
rrangements, local target flag indication etc. a
Auxiliary Relay Version
MODEL DESIGNATION
A
LPHA-5 model: AR-5
INSTANTANEOUS OPERATING TIME
<
30ms
BURDEN
A
R-5 <3W Max at nominal voltage.
OPERATING VOLTAGE
7
5% to 120% of nominal rated DC operating voltage.
THERMAL RATING
All operate & reset circuits are designed to withstand continuous
pplication of 120% of nominal voltage a